
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7073
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
THEFT OF PANDROL CLIPS
M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether rail travel through Meerut, Ghaziabad, Moradabad and Rampur district has been rendered hazardous due to repeated thefts of pandrol clips and two ways keys; and

(b) is so, the action taken by the Government to stop such type of incidents?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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